

0 A 11-3-87

2/6
2/81

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SEP 10 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Deputy Clerk

WALTER BLACKSHEAR,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 70,513

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BEVERLY D. BERRY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY NO. 0499005

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I (Restated)</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTION TO DISMISS THE JURY PANEL AND MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL, INASMUCH AS PETITIONER FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE ON THE RECORD THAT THERE WAS A STRONG LIKELIHOOD THAT THE EIGHT BLACK POTENTIAL JURORS WERE CHALLENGED SOLELY BECAUSE OF THEIR RACE.	17
<u>ISSUE II (Restated)</u>	
PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO REBUT THE PRESUMPTION OF CORRECTNESS WHICH ATTENDS THE TRIAL JUDGE'S CONCLUSION THAT PETITIONER'S CONFESSION WAS FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY MADE; THEREFORE, THIS COURT SHOULD AFFIRM.	33
<u>ISSUE III (Restated)</u>	
PETITIONER IS PRECLUDED FROM RAISING FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL ALLEGED ERROR IN THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION TO ALLOW THE VICTIM TO TESTIFY; REGARDLESS OF THE FAILURE TO TIMELY OBJECT, PETITIONER HAS NOT DEMONSTRATED AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION TO CONSTITUTE ERROR.	38
CONCLUSION	43
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Acensio v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1986)	34
<u>Batson v. Kentucky,</u> 476 U.S. _____, 90 L.Ed.2d 69, 106 S.Ct. _____ (1986)	15,17,20,21,22 23,25,26
<u>Blackshear v. State,</u> 12 F.L.W. 806 (Fla. 1st DCA March 20, 1987)	29,30
<u>Bush v. State,</u> 461 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1985), cert. denied, 106 S.Ct.1237	35,36
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	40
<u>Clark v. State,</u> 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	40
<u>Cohen v. Mohawk,</u> 137 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1962)	34
<u>Cotton v. State,</u> 468 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	24,27,28
<u>Davis v. Georgia,</u> 429 U.S. 122, 50 L.Ed.2d 339, 97 S.Ct. 399 (1976)	28,29,41
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 348 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	40,41

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(CONT)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>DeCastro v. State,</u> 359 So.2d 551 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	34
<u>Fernandez v. State,</u> 328 So.2d 508 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. denied, 341 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1976)	41,42
<u>Finklea v. State,</u> 471 So.2d 608 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	24
<u>Frazier v. State,</u> 107 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1958)	36
<u>Kibler v. State,</u> 501 So.2d 76 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	31,32
<u>Koenig v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 875 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	24
<u>Leon v. State,</u> 498 So.2d 680 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	40
<u>Lucas v. State,</u> 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	39
<u>Macklin v. State,</u> 491 So.2d 1153 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	24
<u>McGriff v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 1296 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(CONT)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>McKinnies v. State,</u> 315 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	42
<u>McPhee v. State,</u> 254 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)	38
<u>Milton v. Cohran,</u> 147 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1962)	36
<u>Paramore v. State,</u> 229 So.2d 855 (Fla. 1969), <u>modified on other grounds,</u> 408 U.S. 935, 92 S.Ct. 2857, 33 L.Ed.2d 751 (1972)	35
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1985)	32
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 498 So.2d 626 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	24
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 492 So.2d 1353 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	24
<u>Rutledge v. State,</u> 374 So.2d 975 (Fla. 1979), <u>cert. denied,</u> 446 U.S. 913, 100 S.Ct. 1844, 64 L.Ed.2d 267 (1980)	41
<u>Slappy v. State,</u> 503 So.2d 350 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	15,29,31,32

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(CONT)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>State v. Castillo,</u> 486 So.2d 565 (Fla. 1986)	15,23
<u>State v. Chorpenning,</u> 294 So.2d 54 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	34,36
<u>State v. Jones,</u> 485 So.2d 1283 (Fla. 1986)	15,29,30
<u>State v. Neil,</u> 457 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	6,15,17,21,22,23 24,25,26,30,31,32
<u>State v. Riocabo,</u> 372 So.2d 127 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	34
<u>Swain v. Alabama,</u> 380 U.S. 202, 85 S.Ct. 824, 13 L.Ed.2d 759 (1965)	6,17
<u>Taylor v. Louisiana,</u> 419 U.S. 522, 95 S.Ct. 692, 42 L.Ed.2d 690 (1975)	21
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 491 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	24,27,28
<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 502 So.2d 994 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(CONT)

CASES

PAGES

United States v. Ballard,
586 F.2d 1060
(5th Cir. 1978)

36

Woods v. State,
490 So.2d 24
(Fla. 1986),
cert. denied,
107 S.Ct. 446

24,25,27,28,31
